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Appendixes

Appendix A: List of Comprehensive Peace Accords between 1989 and 2012.

I.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Angola: Lusaka Protocol, Nov 15 1994
Angola: Luena Memorandum of Understanding, Apr 04 2002
Bangladesh: Chittagong Hill Tracts Peace Accord (CHT), Dec 02 1997

Bosnia and Herzegovina: General Framework Agreement for Peace in Bosnia and
Herzegovina, Nov 21 1995

Burundi: Arusha Peace and Reconciliation Agreement for Burundi, Aug 28 2000

Cambodia: Framework for a Comprehensive Political Settlement of the Cambodia Conflict,
Oct 23 1991

Congo: Agreement on Ending Hostilities in the Republic of Congo, Dec 29 1999
Cote d’Ivoire; Ouagadougou Political Agreement (OPA), Mar 04 2007

Croatia: Erdut Agreement, Nov 12 1995

Djibouti: Accord de paix et de la reconciliation nationale, Dec 26 1994
Djibouti: Agreement for the Reform and Civil Concord, May 12 2001

El Salvador: Chapultepec Peace Agreement, Jan 16 1992

Guatemala: Accord for a Firm and Lasting Peace, Dec 29 1996

Guinea-Bissau: Abuja Peace Agreement , Nov 01 1998

India: Memorandum of Settlement (Bodo Accord), Feb 20 1993

Indonesia: MoU between the Government of the Republic of Indonesia and the Free Aceh
Movement, Aug 15 2005



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Lebanon: Taif Accord, Oct 22 1989

Liberia: Accra Peace Agreement, Aug 18 2003

Macedonia: Ohrid Agreement, Aug 13 2001

Mali: National Pact, April 11, 1992

Mozambique: General Peace Agreement for Mozambique, Oct 04 1992

Nepal: Comprehensive Peace Agreement, Nov 21 2006

Niger: Agreement Between the Republic Niger Government and the ORA, Apr 15 1995
Papua New Guinea: Bougainville Peace Agreement, Aug 30 2001

Philippines: Mindanao Final Agreement, Sep 02 1996

Rwanda: Arusha Accord — 4 August 1993, Aug 04 1993

Senegal: General Peace Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Senegal and
MFDC, Dec 30 2004

Sierra Leone: Abidjan Peace Agreement, Nov 30 1996

Sierra Leone: Lomé Peace Agreement, Jul 07 1999

South Africa: Interim Constitution, Nov 17 1993

Sudan: Sudan Comprehensive Peace Agreement, Jan 09 2005

Tajikistan: General Agreement on the Establishment of Peace and National Accord in
Tajikistan, Jun 27 1997

Timor-Leste (East Timor): Agreement between the Republic of Indonesia and the
Portuguese Republic on the question of East Timor, May 05 1999

United Kingdom: Northern Ireland Good Friday Agreement, Apr 10 1998



Appendix B: Categories and Provisions in CPAs

A. Ceasefire

Ceasefire

B. Institutions (13 provisions)
Boundary Demarcation

Civilian Administration Reform
Constitutional Changes
Decentralization / Federalism
Dispute Resolution Committee
Electoral or Political Reform
Executive Branch Reform
Inter-Ethnic State Relations
Judiciary Reform

Legislative Branch Reform
Powersharing - Transitional Govt.
Territorial Powersharing

Truth or Reconciliation Mechanism

C. Security (7 Provisions)
Demobilization
Disarmament

Military Reform
Paramilitary Groups
Police Reform

Prisoner Release

Reintegration

D. Rights (15 Provisions)
Amnesty

Children’s Rights
Citizenship

Cultural Protections
Education Reform

Human Rights

Indigenous Minority Rights
Internally Displaced Persons
Media

Minority Rights

Official Language and Symbol
Refugees

Reparations

Right of Self Determination
Women’s Rights

E. External Arrangements (7 Provisions)

Commission to Address Damages/Loss
Intl. Arbitration Commission on Land
Regional Peacekeeping Force

UN Peacekeeping Force

UN Transitional Authority

UN, Intl., or Internal Verification
Withdrawal of Troops

F. Other Arrangements (8 Provisions)
Provision for Review of Agreement
Ratification Mechanism

Arms Embargo

Detailed Implementation Timeline
Donor Support

Economic and Social Development
Independence Referendum

Natural Resource Usage




Appendix C. External Actor Mandates and Peace Duration

Between signatories

Between non-signatories

(1) @ . ) @
Aggregate Implementation® 0.0382 0.0528
(0.0094) (0.0163)
External Actor Implementation® 0.0090 -0.0053 0.0265 0.0030
(0.0057)  (0.0033) (0.0158)  (0.0063)
Conflict Type 1.6328 1.2305 0.5164  0.0727
(1.0674)  (0.6831) (1.2141)  (0.8118)
Deaths (1,000) -0.0009°  -0.0010" 0.0021 -0.0002
(0.0005)  (0.0004) (0.0038)  (0.0010)
Refugee (1,000) 0.0021°°  0.0012 -0.0025  -0.0017
(0.0007)  (0.0007) (0.0022)  (0.0007)
War duration (months) -0.0026 0.0022 0.0008 0.0047
(0.0040)  (0.0036) (0.0051)  (0.0038)
Infant Mortality Rate 0.0362""  -0.0101 -0.0129  0.0027
(0.0109)  (0.0083) (0.0154)  (0.0089)
Constant 46555  0.6687 2.6391 -0.6585
(1.7268)  (1.4180) (2.4887)  (1.6308)
Scale Parameter (p) 1.1571 1.7644 0.8968  1.3878
Wald 2 38.52 152.87 46.51 67.66
Probability of y2 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000
Observations/Time at Risk 219 219 211 211
No. Subjects at Risk 34 34 34 34
Failures 11 11 11 11

Robust standard errors in parentheses. "p<0.05 " p<0.01," p<0.001

¥ Original Aggregate Implementation index used in the paper minus the implementation score of

the seven external actor related provisions under “External Arrangements.”
YNew index comprised of the implementation score of 7 external actor provisions.



